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We LYNX Technik AG
Brunnenweq 3
D-64331 Weiterstadt
Germany

Declare under our sole respansibility that the product
TYPE: OTR 5444

To which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following
standards:

EN 55103-1:2013

EN 61000-4-2:2009
EN 61000-4-3:2011
EN 61000-4-4:2013
EN 61000-4-6:2014

EN 55103-2:2010

Following the provisions of 2014/30/EU.

e Ve

s
Weiterstadt, November 2020 Stefan Gnann/CEQ
Place and date of issue Legal Signature
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https://appolo.lynx-technik.com/ -> AutoControl
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https://appolo.lynx-technik.com/ -> RemoteControl
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Right-Click onto any Select
function in the GUI "Parameter Details"

Select "Show in Params Tab"
for a direct jump to there.
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HREA SDI #43UEik 12Gbit / s * (152 1#)

W AECR 4 x PN EE (OH-TR-12G-LC 2, OH-RX-12G-LC)
e LC/PC (i)

W 1260nm — 1620nm (-14dBm ZE )

SMPTE 297M-2006

= L
U SMPTE 292M, 424M, 2082-1
AU 4 x WA BNC i H
[ R > 4dB, =ik 12Gbit /s

PN

>10dB, ik 3Gbit/s

SMPTE 297M-2006

iE5xE SMPTE 292M, 424M, 2082-1

it EoR 4 x K5I (OH-TR-12G-LC 8{, OH-TX-12G-LC) *
TR LC/PC (FABLA S 45— Tt 4%)

W FRiE: 1310nm

P FrifE: 1310nm: -5dBm typ.

*CWDM eI th38&
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= L)
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TERE
i {111 Belden 1694A (1.485Gbit) ik 150m
L2 45y i i [l Belden 1694A (2.97Gbit) Fi%& 120m
[l Belden 4794R (11.88Gbit) 7]k 50m
TAEHIE +12 VDC
AET e 17W, GG RTE LT SFP
Yo IEC 60950/ EN 60950/VDE 0805
HUBK
RsF 283mm x 78mm
HiE M 120g, HEEEH 100g
JEE Bl *
i 5°C — 40°C 44 kS
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21/23




OTR 5444 Z7%Ft 1.0 hit

A P AY
BE S H
54l
- APPolo 5l 240 S #5541 A e e 1 i FRZS Wt
T 17
THHRR A : APPolo 8.12.0 B H i 4
M#dE7~ 4TI LED
T A\ CRES 8 x LED
FERS 1 x LED
FUIRAS 2xLED
SR AR R
720p / 60/ 59.94 /50 / 30 / 29.97 / 25 / 24 / 23.98 Hz
e . 1080i / 60 / 59.94 / 50 Hz
fit:l: 1.5 Gbit 1080p / 30 / 29.97 / 25 / 24 / 23.98 Hz
1080psF / 25 / 24 / 23.98 Hz
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